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Comfortably cut overalls in trendy corduroy (in cognac and pale sea 
green). Adjustable shoulder straps. Button closure on the sides. Side 

pockets along the side seam. Large breast pocket. 

Constance by

32 - 54
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•  Thread

•  Jeans buttons: 8

•  Overalls buckle: 2

•  Adjustable buckle: 2

•  Lining (= cotton): 35 cm

•  Fabric: see table

Compare the stated lengths to the measured or desired 
lengths. Lengthen or shorten the pant legs by cutting the pat-
tern pieces at the indicated double lines and then spreading 
the pattern pieces out X cm from each other or overlapping 
them. Make sure that the centre front and centre back line 
are always straight. 

1

supplies

Make the Constance Overalls using a sufficiently heavy fabric that still has a 
very supple drape, like a cotton corduroy with wide or fine ribbing (baby rib). 
Jeans or a thicker wool fabric can also be a perfect choice. Avoid fabrics that 
are too stiff and won’t fall well. Wash the cotton corduroy first before cutting 
out your pieces because the fabric will shrink lengthwise!

fabric advice

size

inseam length (cm)

side length (cm)

1/2 HM (cm)

1/2 WM* (cm)

32

74

98.75

47.25

39

34

74

99.25

48.5

40

36

74

99.5

49.75

41

38

74

100

51.75

43

40

74

100.75

53.5

45

42

74

101.25

55.25

47

44

74

101.75

56.5

48

46

74

102.25

58.25

50

48

74

102.75

61.5

53.25

50

74

103.25

64.5

56.5

52

74

103.75

67.5

59.75

54

74

104.25

70.5

62.75

* waistline measurement

* 140 cm wide

size

length* (cm)

32

200

44-48

210

50-52

235

54

240

34-42

205

* 145 cm wide

size

fabric* (cm)

32-34

180

36-48

220

50-54

250

Hip measurement (HM): Measure horizontally at the widest point of the lower body. 

sizing chart

size (EU)

UK

HM (cm)

32

4

86

34

6

90

36

8

94

38

10

97

40

12

100

42

14

103

44

16

106

46

18

109

48

20

115

50

22

120

52

24

125

54

26

130
HM

measurements
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Adapt the  
amount of fabric  
used to the  
alterations that 
you are making to 
the pattern!

IM
P
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RTANT

Cotton shrinks, so 
wash fabric first  
before using.


