Constance by Fibre 400d



Constance by Fibre 400d

- 米

32 - 54

Comfortably cut overalls in trendy corduroy (in cognac and pale sea green). Adjustable shoulder straps. Button closure on the sides. Side pockets along the side seam. Large breast pocket.



sizing chart

size (EU)	32	34	36	38	40	42	44	46	48	50	52	54
UK	4	6	8	10	12	14	16	18	20	22	24	26
HM (cm)	86	90	94	97	100	103	106	109	115	120	125	130

Hip measurement (HM): Measure horizontally at the widest point of the lower body.

measurements



size	32	34	36	38	40	42	44	46	48	50	52	54
inseam length (cm)	74	74	74	74	74	74	74	74	74	74	74	74
side length (cm)	98.75	99.25	99.5	100	100.75	101.25	101.75	102.25	102.75	103.25	103.75	104.25
1/2 HM (cm)	47.25	48.5	49.75	51.75	53.5	55.25	56.5	58.25	61.5	64.5	67.5	70.5
1/2 WM* (cm)	39	40	41	43	45	47	48	50	53.25	56.5	59.75	62.75

* waistline measurement

Compare the stated lengths to the measured or desired lengths. Lengthen or shorten the pant legs by cutting the pattern pieces at the indicated double lines and then spreading the pattern pieces out X cm from each other or overlapping them. Make sure that the centre front and centre back line are always straight.



Adapt the amount of fabric used to the alterations that you are making to the pattern!

нм

supplies



- Thread
- Jeans buttons: 8
- Overalls buckle: 2
- Adjustable buckle: 2
- Lining (= cotton): 35 cm
- Fabric: see table

size	32	34-42	44-48	50-52	54
length* (cm)	200	205	210	235	240
* 140 cm wide					

size	32-34	36-48	50-54
fabric* (cm)	180	220	250
* 145 cm wide			

Cotton shrinks, so wash fabric first before using.

fabric advice



Make the Constance Overalls using a sufficiently heavy fabric that still has a very supple drape, like a cotton corduroy with wide or fine ribbing (baby rib). Jeans or a thicker wool fabric can also be a perfect choice. Avoid fabrics that are too stiff and won't fall well. Wash the cotton corduroy first before cutting out your pieces because the fabric will shrink lengthwise!